ITRIEYE IARde faeafdemer

7 ity M
R\
- % (e e tataae Nat, Realenaa seEen sl 1956 at arr 2(qw) @ sl
\&,t\@jf“ i v i Reafarcy i (Qand.y) @ JEwgar gw)
wldlers RN MRen, Tode RER, sRER—249404 (STRIAUS)

QN /WAt ¢ 01334-668723, Email:stateayurvediccollegehardwar@gmail.com
RIS / SIIRIALHI. / Yeb / 2025—26 femid— U 3MT, 2025

Fee Structure for BAMS course for Academic Session 2025-26

For All India Quota & State Quota
(Batch :- 2025)

] (First Prof.)
Sr. No. | Particulars AlQ & State Quota
1 | Admission fee (only at admission time) 5,000
2 Elirollment/Registration fee (one time only) 2,000
'3 | cCaution Money (Refundable) 7,000
4 | Tuition/Education fee (Each Prof.) 72,000
5 | Exam fee (Each Prof.) 10,000
6 Smart/ldenty Card (one time only) 200
7 | Development fee (Each Prof.) 1,100
8 Sports fee (Each Prof.) 700
9 | Student Welfare fund (one time only) 1,000
___i(] Alumni fee (one time only) 1,000
B TOTAL 1,00,000

Note:-

1- The applicable fee should be depostited in single Dehand Draft to be issued in
favour of the “Finance Officer Uttarakhand Ayurved University, Harrawala
Dehradun” fee a/c payable at Dehradun or through using the University Payment
Gateway by visiting the portal of UAU link (https://www.uau.ac.in) PAY FEE .

2- No other mode of payment will be accepted.

3- Admission fee and security fee is submitted only of the time of admission.

4- Caution Money is refundable at the time of completion of course.

5- New Admission will be valid only if the college fee is deposited at the time of
admission.

6- Rs. 15,000/- Hostel Fee for each year, if hostel is allotted depends on the
avaibility of rooms.

(Prof. (Dr)ﬁ? AJ‘I’:RASAD GARG)

Campus Director
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I'ee Structure for BAMS course for Academic Session 2025-26
For All India Quota & State Quota
(Batch :-2025)

SN.[Particulars | (prof) | (I™Prof.) | (™Prof.)
Admission fee
. _| (only at admission time) 00 ]
Enrollment/Registration fee
. (only one time i.e I Prof.) R
3 Caution Money (Refundable) 7,000 i _
| after course completion
a Tuition/Education fee 72,000 72,000 72,000
____|(Per Professional)
5 | Exam fee (Per Professional) 10,000 10,000 10,000
6 Smart/Identy Card 560 i i
(one time only)
7 | Development fee (Per Prof.) 1,100 1,300 2,300
8 | Sports fee (Per Professional) 700 7,00 7,00
9 Studetit Welfare fund 1,000 _ i
(one time only)
10 | Alumni fee (one time only) 1,000 - -
TOTAL 1,00,000 84,000 85,000
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Note:-Rs. 15,000.00 Hostel fees-every year (if Hostel is allotted)

$ w:u\%\ﬂ‘(
(Prof. (Dr?) Girraj Prasad Garg)
Campus Director

CAMPUS DIRECTOR
ND AYURVED UNIVERSITY
UKUL CAMPUS, HARIOWAR



UTTARAKHAND AYURVED UNIVERSITY, GURUKUL CAMPUS, HARIDWAR
Verification Committee for BAMS (UG) Admission session 2025-26 (Batch 2025)
All India Quota & State Quota Counseling
HAEAT—1540—49 / B3P, /3. / 2025—26, faTidw 06 RIT=R, 2025 & AR fed

NIGIG

Name of Student Father’s Name
Mother’s Name Quota (AIQ/State)
Category Rrﬁ““d 1", 2%,

3 "/ Mop-Up/Stray
AIQ/State Rank NEET Roll No.
Allotted Category Sub-Category
Aadhar number Contact No.
Email-id Father’s Ph. No.

Complete Permanent

Current address address

Candidates are required to produce following self-attested documents at the time of admission along with the
three sets and also original documents for verification.-

High School (10"™) Certificate for Age proof.

Intermediate (10+2) Mark sheet & Passing Certificate.

Character Certificate (by last institute attended)

Leaving certificate or Transfer certificate (original)

Migration Certificate (original)

NEET Admit Card (issued by NEET)

NEET-2025 Result/Rank letter (issued by NEET)

Provisional Seat Allotment Letter (issued by counseling authority). UAUC U.G./AACCC 2025-26
Certificate of Reserve category, if applicable (SC, ST, OBC, EWS).

Certificate of Sub-category, if applicable (for Domicile/permanent resident of Uttarakhand only).
DPW/Dependent of FF/PWD(PH) category certificate issued by competent authority of Uttarakhand state
only, if applicable.

Certificate required for ward of Kashmiri Migrants, if applicable.

Domicile Certificate (for Uttarakhand domicile candidates only).

Valid ID Proof (Aadhar Card/Passport/Driving License, etc.)

Affidavit of Gap (if applicable)

Affidavit of Anti-Ragging (Mandatory)

Affidavit of All documents submitted by the student is true and valid from the side of Parents
Medical Fitness Certificate. (Hospital of relevant college)

Color passport size photographs (Twelve).

Ten envelops (mentioned the complete address & Paste tickets)

Hepatitis B-Certificate. And Covid-19 Certificate.
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** Fee (Rs. 1,00,000) is deposited online of website https://www.uau.ac.in/ or single demand draft.
Dated :- Verification Status :-
(Prof. Meena Rani) (Dr. Punita Pandey) (Dr. Sunil Kumar Gupta)
Professor/Chairman Asso. Prof/Member Asso. Professor/Member
(Dr. Ram Kumar Gautam) (Dr. Shikha Pandey) (Dr. Aditi)
Asso. Professor/Member Asst. Prof/Member Asst. Prof/Member

(Prof. (Dr.) G. P. Garg)

Dr. Vipin K
(Dr. Vipin Kumar) Campus Director

Asst. Prof./Member




AFFIDAVIT BY PARENT/GUARDIAN

1. Mr./Mrs./Ms.
father/mother/guardian of have been admitted

to
have received a copy of the UGC Regulations on Curbing the

Menace of Ragging in Higher Educational Institutions, 2009. (Hereinafter called the
“Regulations”) carefully read and fully understood the provisions contained in the
said Regulations.

2. | have, in particular, perused clause 3 of the Regulations and am aware as to what
constitutes ragging.

3. | have also, in particular, perused clause 7 and clause 9.1 of the Regulations and am
fully aware of the penal and administrative action that is liable to be taken against
ward in case he/she is found guilty of or abetting ragging, actively or passively, or
being part of a conspiracy to promote ragging.

4. 1hereby solemnly aver and undertake that:

(a) My ward will not indulge in any behavior or act that may be constituted as
ragging under clause 3 of the Regulations.

(b) My ward will not participate in or abet or propagate through any act of
commission omission that may be constituted as ragging under clause 3 of the
Regulations.

5. | hereby affirm that, if found guilty ragging, my ward is liable for punishment
according to clause 9.1 of the Regulations, without prejudice to any other criminal
action that may be taken against my ward under any penal law or any law for the
time being in force.

6. | hereby declare that my ward has not been expelled debarred from admission in any
institution in the country on account of being found guilty of, abetting or being part
of a conspiracy to promote, ragging, and further affirm that, in case the declaration is
found to be untrue, the admission of my ward is liable to be cancelled.

Declared this day of month of year




Signature of Department -----------

Name
Address
Telephone/Mobile No.

VERIFICATION

Verify that the contents of this affidavit are true to the best of my
knowledge and no part of the affidavit is false and nothing has been concealed or
misstated therein.

Verified at on this the of

Signature of the
Deponent Solemnly affirmed and signed in my presence on this the

of

after reading the contents of this affidavit.

OATH COMMISSIONER



AFFIDAVIT BY THE STUDENT FOR NON PARTICIPATION IN RAGGING

1. | son/daughter/ward of
Mr./Mrs./Ms. having been
admitted to have
received a copy of the UGC Regulations on Curbing the Menace of Ragging
in Higher Educational Institutions, 2009, (hereinafter called the
“Regulations") carefully read and fully understood the provisions contained
in the said Regulations.

2. | have, in particular, perused clause 3 of the Regulations and am aware as to
what constitutes ragging.

3. | have also, in particular, perused clause 7 and clause 9.1 of the Regulations
and am fully aware of the penal and administrative action that is liable to
be taken against me in case | am found guilty of or abetting ragging, actively
or passively, or being part of a conspiracy to promote ragging.

1. | hereby solemnly aver and undertake that:

(@) I will not indulge in any behavior or act that may be constituted as
ragging under clause 3 of the Regulations.

(b) I will not participate in or abet or propagate through any act of
commission or omission that may be constituted as ragging under clause
3 of the Regulations.

2. | hereby affirm that, if found guilty of ragging, | am liable for punishment
according to clause 9.1 of the Regulations, without prejudice to any other
criminal action that may be taken against me under any penal law or any law
for the time being in force.

3. | hereby declare that | have not been expelled or debarred from admission any
institution in the country on account of being found guilty of, abetting or
being part of a conspiracy to promote, ragging; and further affirm that, in case
the declaration is found to be untrue, | am aware that my admission is liable
to be cancelled.

Declared this day of month of year.

Signature of
Deponent Name

VERIFICATION
Verify that the contents of this affidavit are true to the best of my
knowledge and no part of the affidavit is false and nothing has been concealed or
misstated therein.
Verified at on this the of

Signature of the
Deponent Solemnly affirmed and signed in my presence on this the
of

after reading the contents of this affidavit.
OATH COMMISSIONER
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